
Flowering Rush Summit 

Attendee List 

February 27 – 28, 2018 
Northern Quest Resort 

Spokane, Washington 

 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL AFFILIATION 

Adams Joel jadams@knrd.org 
Kalispel Tribe of 
Indians 

Alkire Lisa lalkire@pendoreille.org 
Pend Oreille County 
Weed Board 

Andreas Jennifer jandreas@wsu.edu 
Washington State 
University Extension 

Blevins Danielle valarie.timentwa@bia.gov Colville Tribes 

Brattebo Shannon shannon.brattebo@tetratech.com Tetra Tech, Inc. 

Buck, Jr Rex rbuck@gcpud.org Grant PUD 

Bush Justin justin.bush@rco.wa.gov 
Washington 
Recreation and 
Conservation Office 

Christiaens Bryce bryce@missoulaeduplace.org 
missoula county 
Weed District 

Clement Marcie marcie.clement@chelanpud.org Chelan PUD 

Cofrancesco Al Al.F.Cofrancesco@usace.army.mil USACE-ERDC 

Cole James James.Cole@dfw.wa.gov 
WA Dept of Fish and 
Wildlife 

Cousins Kathy kathy.cousins@idfg.idaho.gov 
Idaho Department 
of Fish and Game 

Davidson Toni toni_davidson@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife 

DesCamp Wendy wdescamp@agr.wa.gov 
WA State Dept. of 
Agriculture 

Driscoll Diane diane.driscoll@noaa.gov NMFS 

Dupuis Virgil virgil_dupuis@skc.edu 
Salish Kootenai 
College 

Eylar Marc marc.eylar@co.kittitas.wa.us 
Kittitas County 
Noxious Weed 
Control Board 

Fagerlie Daniel fagerlie@wsu.edu WSU Extension 

Felley Dave Cynthia.C.Ross@aphis.usda.gov APHIS 

Ferriter Amy amy.ferriter@cpsagu.com WAPMS 



Fuchs William bill@maximizedwatermanagement.com 
Maximized Water 
Management llc 

Fuller Travis robins@sepro.com SePRO Corporation 

Gaskin John John.gaskin@ars.usda.gov USDA ARS 

Häfliger Patrick p.haefliger@cabi.org CABI 

Haubrich Greg ghaubrich@agr.wa.gov 
WA State Dept. of 
Agriculture 

Heimer David david.heimer@dfw.wa.gov WDFDW 

Henderson Lucas lhenderson@kalispeltribe.com 
Kalispel Tribe of 
Indians 

Hill Casey kneely@scbid.org 
South Columbia 
Basin Irrigation 
District 

Holzer Kimberly kim.holzer@isda.idaho.gov 
Idaho State 
Department of 
Agriculture 

Howser Steven steveh@ascanal.org 
Aberdeen-
Springfield Canal 
Company 

Hudson Larry lhudson@co.okanogan.wa.us 
Okanogan County 
Noxious Weed 
Control Board 

Hull Betsy Betsy.L.Hull@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Jennings Jonathan joje461@ecy.wa.gov WA Dept of Ecology 

Johnson Nathan njohnson@cnlm.org 
Center for Natural 
Lands Management 

Jungblom Scott sjungblom@popud.org Pend Oreille PUD 

Kauer Konrad bcnwcb@frontier.com Benton Weed Board 

Keeler Carson ckeeler@gcpud.org Grant PUD 

Kluttz David dkluttz@lakelandrs.com 
Lakeland 
Restoration Services 
LLC 

Kuzniar Zach zkuzniar@cygnetenterprises.com Cygnet Enterprises 

Lango Ashley bcnwcb@frontier.com Benton Weed Board 

Lesky Stephen Stephen.lesky@gmail.com 
US Army Corps Of 
Engineers 

Lithgow Mike mlithgow@kalispeltribe.com 
Kalispel Tribe of 
Indians 

Lopez Keely keely_lopez@fws.gov USFWS 

Lyons Meghan meghan_lyons@nps.gov 
National Park 
Service 



Mackey Mike mike.mackey@co.chelan.wa.us 
Chelan County 
Noxious Weed 
Board 

Maggio Melissa mmaggio@missoulaeduplace.org 
Montana Biocontrol 
Project 

Maroney Joe jmaroney@knrd.org Kalispel Tribe 

Martens Amber amber.f.martens.ctr@mail.mil 
Joint Base Lewis-
McChord 

McCahon Molly molly.brightideas@gmail.com Lakes Commission 

McGuire Patrick pmcg461@ecy.wa.gov 
Washington State 
Dept of Ecology 

McNabb Terry tmcnabb@aquatechnex.com Aquatechnex, LLC 

McRyhew Ian ianmcryhew@student.skc.edu 
Salish Kootenai 
College 

Merrill Ken kmerrill@kalispeltribe.com Kalispel Tribe 

Miller Rich richm@pdx.edu 
Portland State 
University 

Miller Val val.miller@gov.bc.ca 

BC Ministry of 
Forests, Lands, 
Natural Resource 
Operations and 
Rural Development 

Moorhouse Thomas tmoorhouse@cleanlake.com Clean Lakes, Inc. 

Newsome Heidi Heidi_Newsome@fws.gov 
U.S.Fish and Wildlife 
Service 

Ober Peter peter.a.ober@usace.army.mil 
US Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Orr Teddy shelli.freels@umatillacounty.net Umatilla County 

Page Gary gary.page@malheurco.org 
Malheur County 
Weed Control Dept 

Palzer Todd todd.palzer@dnr.wa.gov 
Washington 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

Parsons Jenifer jenp461@ecy.wa.gov 
Department of 
Ecology 

Pennington Toni tpennington@esassoc.com 
Environmental 
Science Associates 

pettingill jeffrey jpettingill@co.bonneville.id.us 
Bonneville County 
Weed Control 

Piening Carol noel.sharp@dnr.wa.gov 
Washington State 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

Pittman Roman roman.pittman@noaa.gov NOAA Fisheries 



Porter Mark mporter@oda.state.or.us 
OR Department of 
Agriculture 

Pranger David mcweed@co.morrow.or.us 
Morrow County 
Weed Control 

Randall Carol crandall@fs.fed.us US Forest Service 

Reeve Victor bcnwcb@frontier.com Benton Weed Board 

Reeves Darren dreeves@knrd.org 
Kalispel Tribe of 
Indians 

Rice Peter peter.rice@umontana.edu 
University of 
Montana 

Rock Tyrone valarie.timentwa@bia.gov Colville Tribes 

Rushcall Tanya Tanya.Rushcall@gov.ab.ca 

Government of 
Alberta/Aquatic 
Invasive Species 
Program 

Sanderson Julie julie.sanderson@co.chelan.wa.us 
Chelan County 
Noxious Weed 
Board 

Seebacher Lizbeth lsee461@ecy.wa.gov Dept of Ecology 

Sorby Sharon ssorby@pendoreille.org 
Pend Oreille Weed 
Board 

Spingath Kurt kespingath@gmail.com Good 2 Grow, LLC 

Spingath Janet janbal1776@gmail.com Good 2 Grow, LLC 

Stockdale Erin Erin.H.Stockdale@usace.army.mil USACE 

Sytsma Mark mark.sytsma@pdx.edu 
Portland State 
University 

Tollefson Jordan jordan.tollefson@northwestern.com 
NorthWestern 
Energy 

Tressler Ron ron.tressler@seattle.gov Seattle City Light 

Turnage Gray gturnage@gri.msstate.edu 

Geosystems 
Research Institute – 
Mississippi State 
University 

Varley Jeremey jeremey.varley@isda.idaho.gov 
Idaho State 
Department of 
Agriculture 

Wilson Kate kate.wilson@mt.gov 
Montana Dept. of 
Natural Resources & 
Conservation 

Wyena, Sr Patrick pwyena@gcpud.org Grant PUD 

Youngdahl Chase chase.youngdahl@bonnercountyid.gov 
Bonner County 
Weeds 

 


